


## FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Code</b>	12026832																								
<b>Product Brand</b>	MAGGI® CLASSIC																								
<b>Product Name</b>	MAGGI Gluten Free French Onion Soup Mix																								
<b>Product Description</b>	MAGGI Gluten Free French Onion Soup Mix is a timeless classic to add to any menu. Achieving sophisticated rich onion flavours in minutes.																								
																									
<b>Features &amp; Benefits</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Low Fat</li> <li>Gluten Free</li> <li>Made with Iodised Salt</li> <li>Bain-marie stable</li> <li>Cook Chill stable</li> <li>Freeze-thaw stable</li> </ul>																								
<b>Nutritional Benefit</b>	Cater to everyone's needs with this great tasting soup that's quick to prepare, gluten free and low in fat.																								
<b>Net weight/volume</b>	2kg Serves 208 Makes 37.5 Litres																								
<b>Packaging</b>	Polypropylene tub, packed 6 into a shrink-wrapped cardboard tray.																								
<b>Date Marketing</b>	Best Before																								
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 months																								
<b>Directions for Storage</b>	For maximum freshness, store in a cool dry place.																								
<b>Directions for Preparation</b>	<p><b>Combine</b> Using the serving quantities table as a guide, combine the soup mix with a little water and stir to form a thin paste.</p> <p><b>Stir</b> Stir in remaining water and bring to the boil, stirring constantly.</p> <p><b>Simmer</b> Reduce heat and simmer for 5 minutes, stirring constantly.</p>																								
<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3">SERVING QUANTITIES</th> </tr> <tr> <th style="width: 25%;">Cold Water (L)</th> <th style="width: 25%;">Soup Mix (g)</th> <th style="width: 50%;">Approx. 180mL Serves</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>53</td> <td>5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>107</td> <td>11</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>213</td> <td>22</td> </tr> <tr> <td>8</td> <td>426</td> <td>44</td> </tr> <tr> <td>10</td> <td>530</td> <td>55</td> </tr> <tr> <td>37.5</td> <td>Full Tub</td> <td>208</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		SERVING QUANTITIES			Cold Water (L)	Soup Mix (g)	Approx. 180mL Serves	1	53	5	2	107	11	4	213	22	8	426	44	10	530	55	37.5	Full Tub	208
SERVING QUANTITIES																									
Cold Water (L)	Soup Mix (g)	Approx. 180mL Serves																							
1	53	5																							
2	107	11																							
4	213	22																							
8	426	44																							
10	530	55																							
37.5	Full Tub	208																							

Doc Code	12026832-00	Author	Reshma Chand	Approver	Rebecca Buchanan
Page 1		Date	27.09.2017	Date	
This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé					

<b>Country of origin</b>	Blended in New Zealand from imported and local ingredients.
<b>Ingredients</b>	Maltodextrin (from Corn), Potato Starch, Onion (16%), Flavours, Vegetable Fat, Iodised Salt, Food Acid (332), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancers (635, 631), Colour (150d).  <b>May contain milk, soy, sesame, and celery.</b>

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>		
Servings Per Tub: 208		
Serving Size: 180mL (9.6g powder)		
Average Quantity	Per Serve As Prepared	Per 100mL As Prepared
Energy	140kJ	80kJ
Protein	0.4g	0.2g
Fat, Total	0.4g	0.2g
-Saturated	0.2g	0.1g
Carbohydrate	7.0g	3.9g
-Sugars	1.3g	0.7g
Sodium	215mg	120mg
Potassium	120mg	65mg
Gluten	NOT DETECTED	NOT DETECTED

<b>ALLERGEN INFORMATION</b>		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products		
Crustacea and their products		
Egg and egg products		
Fish and fish products		
Milk and milk products		✓
Sesame seeds and sesame seed products		✓
Tree nuts & tree nut products		
Peanuts and their products		
Soybeans and their products		✓
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more		
Celery		✓
Lupin		
Mustard		

Doc Code	12026832-00	Author	Reshma Chand	Approver	Rebecca Buchanan
Page 2		Date	27.09.2017	Date	
This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé					

This product complies with the FSANZ requirements.  
 All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the FSANZ.

<b>Contact Details</b>	<b>In Australia</b> Call 1800 20 30 50 Nestlé Australia Ltd, 1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138, Australia. <a href="http://www.nestleprofessional.com.au">www.nestleprofessional.com.au</a> <b>In New Zealand</b> Call 0800 830 840 Nestlé New Zealand Limited, 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland 1010, New Zealand <a href="http://www.nestleprofessional.co.nz">www.nestleprofessional.co.nz</a>
<b>Label details</b>	Label Number: 43751046

Doc Code	12026832-00	Author	Reshma Chand	Approver	Rebecca Buchanan
Page 3		Date	27.09.2017	Date	
<i>This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					